The first sentence of G.S. 93-12(9) is amended by deleting the words 
"engaged in the public practice of accountancy".  

Sec. 7.  The first sentence of G.S. 93-12(7) is rewritten to read:  "To charge 
for each examination provided for in this Chapter a fee not exceeding one hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($125.00)."  

Sec. 8.  G.S. 93-12 is amended by adding a new subdivision to read:  

"(7a) To charge for each initial certificate of qualification provided for in this 
Chapter a fee not exceeding seventy-five dollars ($75.00)."  

Sec. 9.  G.S. 93-12(8) is renumbered as G.S.